

*NSL/CS/2024/25* Date: 22 July 2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 542231

Scrip Symbol: NILASPACES

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Receipt of Provisional Letter of Allotment from GIFT Authority

**Ref:** Press Release issued by the Company dated 15 June 2024 titled "NILA SPACES LIMITED ("NSL") WINS BID FOR MAJOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AT GIFT CITY – GANDHINAGAR"

We are pleased to inform that subsequent to be declared H1 bidder as have already been informed to the stock exchanges through the above referred press release; the Company has received Provisional Letter of Allotment in this regard from the GIFT Authority for the development of building footprint 26-C.

Necessary details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 as amended have already been disclosed through the above referred press release which may kindly be noted.

The Provisional Letter of Allotment was received on 20 July 2024 on Saturday through email after the closure of business hours and therefore submission is made at earliest possible.

Kindly take the above development on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For, Nila Spaces Limited** 

Ms. Gopi Dave Company Secretary